

OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (Affiliated to Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta University - Junagadh) Managed by : Shri V. J. Modha Educational & Charitable Trust, Porbandar. BCA - B,Sc, - BBA - B.Com - BSW - M.Sc.(IT) - M.Sc.(Che.) - M.Com - PGDCA

RI V. J. MODHA C

Ref.No:/VJM/04/2024-25

Date: 06/06/2024

MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION

This is to certify that **Mr. KESHWALA RAJ MERUBHAI, Enrollment number – 06012004659** was a bonafide student of Shri V. J. Modha College of Information Technology – Porbandar during the year 2020-2023. He has Completed **Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting)** in our college. Our college is affiliated to Bhakta kavi Narsinh Mehta University – Junagadh.

The Medium of instruction, communication and assessment all the course taught in the college was **English**.

I/C Principal Shri V. J. Modha College Of Information Technology Porbandar Mr. Paresh B Savjani I/c Principal, Email: <u>Paresh.savjani@gmail.com</u> Mobile: 9978818009 Shri V J Modha College of IT – Porbandar



College : "VIDHYADHAM", Near Pakshi Abhiyaran, Chhaya-Birla Rd., Porbandar. Ph. (0286) 2211122. Mo.9978818009 Trust Office : "Royal Complex", 3rd Floor, Opp. Khijadi Plot, M.G.Road, Porbandar - 360575 Ph. (0286) 2249424.